

Editor's Comment:

After my assessment of the revised manuscript title : Intrahepatic multicystic biliary hamartoma: presentation of a case report and magnetic resonance imaging /magnetic resonance cholangiopancreatography findings,

I would recommend:

1/ to change the singular form /hamartoma/ in the title of the paper into the plural one (i.e. hamartomas/ since the Authors state that "Abdominal ultrasonography (US) revealed multiple cystic lesions in the liver.";

2/ in line 116 - should be persist instead of persists /images is plural/;

3/ all references should be presented in the same way (see pages in: J Ultrasound Med, 2006; 25:1631-1633 and Diagn Interv Imaging 2014;95:505-12 etc.)

and checked for mistakes eg. additional, unnecessary numbers in the end of Ref. 14, 15; ")." of Ref. 19.

4/ the Authors should try to be more diligent in proper writing and pay attention to details of their manuscript (commas, English polishing).

Editor's Details:

Dr. Beata Kasztelan-Szczerbinska

Associate Professor, Department of Gastroenterology, Medical University of Lublin, Poland